MARSHALL COUNTY, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE NUMBER 2020-06 AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NUMBER 2019-08

AN ORDINANCE Relating to the Administrative Code and Amendment Thereof:

WHEREAS, the County of Marshall adopted an Administrative Code by Marshall County on August 26, 2019;

WHEREAS, it was determined that certain provisions should be amended and/or deleted to the Code;

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE FISCAL COURT OF MARSHALL COUNTY that the following amendments are made to the Administrative Code of Marshall County;

Amended Section 2.5 to remove "and/or a County Administrator", "and/or a County Administrator", "and/or a County Administrator", "and/or a County Administrator", and "and/or a County Administrator".

Amended Section 5.1 Exempt Employee to include "Assistant Treasurer" and "and";

Amended Section 5.5 to remove "and/or County Administrator";

Amended Section 5.3 A. to remove "earned paid leave time including Sick, Vacation, and Holiday shall be considered earned hours in relation to overtime pay";

First reading of the Ordinance held on this 26th day of June 2020.